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Maintenance/Test
SIS cooldown/wideband IF installation


Maintenance/Test
SIS cooldown/wideband IF installation


Maintenance/Test
SIS cooldown/wideband IF installation


Maintenance/Test
SIS cooldown/wideband IF installation


Maintenance/Test
SIS cooldown/wideband IF installation


Maintenance/Test
SIS cooldown/wideband IF installation


Maintenance/Test
SIS cooldown/wideband IF installation


Maintenance/Test
Subreflector checks/software


Maintenance/Test
Subreflector checks/software


Maintenance/Test
Subreflector checks/software


Maintenance/Test
Subreflector checks/software


Maintenance/Test
Subreflector checks/software


Maintenance/Test
Subreflector checks/software


Maintenance/Test
Subreflector checks/software


none

Mon 26 Apr

Tue 27 Apr

Wed 28 Apr

Thu 29 Apr

Fri 30 Apr

Sat 1  May

Sun 2  May

Mon 3  May

Tue 4  May

Wed 5  May

Thu 6  May

Fri 7  May

Sat 8  May

Sun 9  May

Schedule:- 26 Apr - 9  May

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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Maintenance/Test
Subreflector checks/software


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test Maintenance/Test
Indoctrination weekend


Maintenance/Test
Indoctrination weekend


M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

none

Mon 10 May

Tue 11 May

Wed 12 May

Thu 13 May

Fri 14 May

Sat 15 May

Sun 16 May

Mon 17 May

Tue 18 May

Wed 19 May

Thu 20 May

Fri 21 May

Sat 22 May

Sun 23 May

Schedule:- 10 May - 23 May

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M130(Ladd)
(3mm)

Chamaeleon (16)Chamaeleon

M130(Ladd)
(3mm)

Chamaeleon (16)Chamaeleon

M130(Ladd)
(3mm)

Chamaeleon (16)Chamaeleon

M130(Ladd)
(3mm)

Chamaeleon (16)Chamaeleon

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

none

Mon 24 May

Tue 25 May

Wed 26 May

Thu 27 May

Fri 28 May

Sat 29 May

Sun 30 May

Mon 31 May

Tue 1  Jun

Wed 2  Jun

Thu 3  Jun

Fri 4  Jun

Sat 5  Jun

Sun 6  Jun

Schedule:- 24 May - 6  Jun

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

M136(Muller)
(3mm)

Magellanic Bridge (64)Magellanic Bridge

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M136(Muller)
(3mm)

Magellanic Bridge (64)Magellanic Bridge

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M136(Muller)
(3mm)

Magellanic Bridge (64)Magellanic Bridge

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M136(Muller)
(3mm)

Magellanic Bridge (64)Magellanic Bridge

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M136(Muller)
(3mm)

Magellanic Bridge (64)Magellanic Bridge

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M136(Muller)
(3mm)

Magellanic Bridge (64)Magellanic Bridge

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M133(Mookerjea)
(3mm)

RCW106 (64)RCW106

M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

none

Mon 7  Jun

Tue 8  Jun

Wed 9  Jun

Thu 10 Jun

Fri 11 Jun

Sat 12 Jun

Sun 13 Jun

Mon 14 Jun

Tue 15 Jun

Wed 16 Jun

Thu 17 Jun

Fri 18 Jun

Sat 19 Jun

Sun 20 Jun

Schedule:- 7  Jun - 20 Jun

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

Maintenance/Test
Scan mode software


M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

Maintenance/Test
Scan mode software


M143(Wong)
(3mm)

Chamaeleon (16)Chamaeleon

M143(Wong)
(3mm)

Chamaeleon (16)Chamaeleon

M143(Wong)
(3mm)

Chamaeleon (16)Chamaeleon

M143
(3mm)

(16)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

M132(Kisanova)
(3mm)

L183 (16)L183

M132(Kisanova)
(3mm)

L183 (16)L183

M132(Kisanova)
(3mm)

L183 (16)L183

M132(Kisanova)
(3mm)

L183 (16)L183

none

Mon 21 Jun

Tue 22 Jun

Wed 23 Jun

Thu 24 Jun

Fri 25 Jun

Sat 26 Jun

Sun 27 Jun

Mon 28 Jun

Tue 29 Jun

Wed 30 Jun

Thu 1  Jul

Fri 2  Jul

Sat 3  Jul

Sun 4  Jul

Schedule:- 21 Jun - 4  Jul

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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M132(Kisanova)
(3mm)

L183 (16)L183

M132(Kisanova)
(3mm)

L183 (16)L183

M132(Kisanova)
(3mm)

L183 (16)L183

M132
(3mm)

L183 (16)L183

Maintenance/Test
POCS installation work


Maintenance/Test
POCS installation work
 M

14
4

M144(Pisano)
(3mm)

CenA/Sculptor (POCS)CenA/Sculptor

M144(Pisano)
(3mm)

CenA/Sculptor (POCS)CenA/Sculptor

M144(Pisano)
(3mm)

CenA/Sculptor (POCS)CenA/Sculptor

M144(Pisano)
(3mm)

CenA/Sculptor (POCS)CenA/Sculptor

M144(Pisano)
(3mm)

CenA/Sculptor (POCS)CenA/Sculptor

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

none

Mon 5  Jul

Tue 6  Jul

Wed 7  Jul

Thu 8  Jul

Fri 9  Jul

Sat 10 Jul

Sun 11 Jul

Mon 12 Jul

Tue 13 Jul

Wed 14 Jul

Thu 15 Jul

Fri 16 Jul

Sat 17 Jul

Sun 18 Jul

Schedule:- 5  Jul - 18 Jul

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

M139(Barnes)
(3mm)

Carina cores (16)Carina cores

M139(Barnes)
(3mm)

Carina cores (16)Carina cores

M139(Barnes)
(3mm)

Carina cores (16)Carina cores

M139(Barnes)
(3mm)

Carina cores (16)Carina cores

M139(Barnes)
(3mm)

Carina cores (16)Carina cores

Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


Maintenance/Test
3mm cryo overhaul


UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

none

Mon 19 Jul

Tue 20 Jul

Wed 21 Jul

Thu 22 Jul

Fri 23 Jul

Sat 24 Jul

Sun 25 Jul

Mon 26 Jul

Tue 27 Jul

Wed 28 Jul

Thu 29 Jul

Fri 30 Jul

Sat 31 Jul

Sun 1  Aug

Schedule:- 19 Jul - 1  Aug

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M140(Nagakawa)
(3mm)

Warp region (32)Warp region

M140(Nagakawa)
(3mm)

Warp region (32)Warp region

M140(Nagakawa)
(3mm)

Warp region (32)Warp region

none

Mon 2  Aug

Tue 3  Aug

Wed 4  Aug

Thu 5  Aug

Fri 6  Aug

Sat 7  Aug

Sun 8  Aug

Mon 9  Aug

Tue 10 Aug

Wed 11 Aug

Thu 12 Aug

Fri 13 Aug

Sat 14 Aug

Sun 15 Aug

Schedule:- 2  Aug - 15 Aug

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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M140(Nagakawa)
(3mm)

Warp region (32)Warp region

M140(Nagakawa)
(3mm)

Warp region (32)Warp region

M140(Nagakawa)
(3mm)

Warp region (32)Warp region

M140(Nagakawa)
(3mm)

Warp region (32)Warp region

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

Maint M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

Maintenance/Test
Huygens test prep
 V

LB
I

V
LB

I

M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

M134(Deacon)
(3mm)

SiO masers (32)SiO masers

M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

none

Mon 16 Aug

Tue 17 Aug

Wed 18 Aug

Thu 19 Aug

Fri 20 Aug

Sat 21 Aug

Sun 22 Aug

Mon 23 Aug

Tue 24 Aug

Wed 25 Aug

Thu 26 Aug

Fri 27 Aug

Sat 28 Aug

Sun 29 Aug

Schedule:- 16 Aug - 29 Aug

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(POCS)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(POCS)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(POCS)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(POCS)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(POCS)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(POCS)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(POCS)

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

none

Mon 30 Aug

Tue 31 Aug

Wed 1  Sep

Thu 2  Sep

Fri 3  Sep

Sat 4  Sep

Sun 5  Sep

Mon 6  Sep

Tue 7  Sep

Wed 8  Sep

Thu 9  Sep

Fri 10 Sep

Sat 11 Sep

Sun 12 Sep

Schedule:- 30 Aug - 12 Sep

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

M121(Hoare)
(3mm)

Red MSX (128)Red MSX 

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

none

Mon 13 Sep

Tue 14 Sep

Wed 15 Sep

Thu 16 Sep

Fri 17 Sep

Sat 18 Sep

Sun 19 Sep

Mon 20 Sep

Tue 21 Sep

Wed 22 Sep

Thu 23 Sep

Fri 24 Sep

Sat 25 Sep

Sun 26 Sep

Schedule:- 13 Sep - 26 Sep

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M131(Voronkov)
(3mm)

Methanol masers (32)Methanol masers

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M131(Voronkov)
(3mm)

Methanol masers (32)Methanol masers

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M131(Voronkov)
(3mm)

Methanol masers (32)Methanol masers

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M131(Voronkov)
(3mm)

Methanol masers (32)Methanol masers

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M131(Voronkov)
(3mm)

Methanol masers (32)Methanol masers

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M131(Voronkov)
(3mm)

Methanol masers (32)Methanol masers

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M142(Oshima)
(3mm)

NGC55 (256)NGC55

M131(Voronkov)
(3mm)

Methanol masers (32)Methanol masers

Maintenance/Test
POCS commissioning


Maintenance/Test
POCS commissioning


Maintenance/Test
POCS commissioning


Maintenance/Test
POCS commissioning


none

Mon 27 Sep

Tue 28 Sep

Wed 29 Sep

Thu 30 Sep

Fri 1  Oct

Sat 2  Oct

Sun 3  Oct

Mon 4  Oct

Tue 5  Oct

Wed 6  Oct

Thu 7  Oct

Fri 8  Oct

Sat 9  Oct

Sun 10 Oct

Schedule:- 27 Sep - 10 Oct

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)
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M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

M137(Lazendic)
(3mm)

G347.3-0.5 (64)G347.3-0.5

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

UNSW(Burton)
(3mm)

(128)

none

Mon 11 Oct

Tue 12 Oct

Wed 13 Oct

Thu 14 Oct

Fri 15 Oct

Sat 16 Oct

Sun 17 Oct

Mon 18 Oct

Tue 19 Oct

Wed 20 Oct

Thu 21 Oct

Fri 22 Oct

Sat 23 Oct

Sun 24 Oct

Schedule:- 11 Oct - 24 Oct

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Mopra Radiotelescope

Stations Baselines (m)


